### 504393191 06/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FALCON TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC.	12/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASSET GUARD PRODUCTS INC.	
Street Address:	575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62385096
Application Number:	15230890
Application Number:	15230951
Application Number:	29585173
Application Number:	29582973
Patent Number:	9410302
Patent Number:	D773012
Patent Number:	8734052
Patent Number:	9409707
Patent Number:	7922423
Patent Number:	7494298

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7136234844

**Email:** psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com,

jmatthews@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA

504393191 REEL: 042662 FRAME: 0601

	SUITE 1600 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FALC/0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE MATTHEWS	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Matthews/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	
Total Attachments 2		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name\_Change\_Falcon\_to\_Asset\_Guard#page1.tif source=Name\_Change\_Falcon\_to\_Asset\_Guard#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042662 FRAME: 0602

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FALCON TECHNOLOGIES
AND SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FALCON
TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC." TO "ASSET GUARD PRODUCTS
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2016, AT 3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203487049

Date: 12-10-16

4730070 8100 SR# 20166980703

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:18 PM 12/08/2016
FILED 03:18 PM 12/08/2016
SR 20166980703 - File Number 4730070

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FALCON TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC.

The Corporation organized and existing under the by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

**FIRST**. The name of the corporation is Falcon Technologies and Services, Inc. (the "Company").

**SECOND**: Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of this Company is Asset Guard Products Inc.

**THIRD.** This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company herein has been duly adopted by the stockholder by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of the 7 \*day of December 2016.

By:

FALCON TECHNOLOGIES AND SERVICES, INC.

a Delaware Company

John R. Bakht

Vice President and Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 042662 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 06/01/2017